APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

ST MARY'S SCH SHANTIPURAM MANDI RD SAMBHAL
upP

2130859
81219

ST MARYS SCHOOL, SHANTIPURAM, MANDI ROAD
SAMBHAL PO, SAMBHAL, - 244302

SR AROCKIA MARY FSJ
M.Sc. B.Ed.
stmarysch_sambhal@yahoo.in

9927775388

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation_1.pdf

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Societie.pdf

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/noc_1.pdf

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/rte.pdf

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/bulding.pdf

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07 /fire.pdf




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY https://stmaryssambhal.comwp-
THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/07/self.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/07 /water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07 /fee.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/academic-calander.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/smc.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/07/pta.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/07/result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Sr. Arockia Mary
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 9

TGT 20



PRT 18

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 91 85 93.41

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 94 83 88.3

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 16070
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 52 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 96

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=sq7Eqgsccr3|&t=68s
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sr. Arockia Mary FSJ PRINCIPAL M.SC.
2 Mrs. Rashmi Gandhi PGT M.A.

3 Mrs. Bushra Khan PGT M.A.
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11

12

13

14

15

16
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Mrs. Rohini Sharma
Mrs. Chhavi Pandey
Mrs. Binati Sagar
Mrs. Bhavana Singh
Arti Gupta

Mrs Ragini Agarwal
Mrs Sunita Barnwal
Monica Cyril
Chaudhary Yashdeep
Mayank Sharma
Akash Mishra
Manisha Bisht
Shalini Agarwal
Rashmi Gupta
Archana Kushawaha
Ekta Agarwal
Monika Barnwal
Monika

Anupriya Gupta
Monika Rani
Lavanya |

Narendra Gautam
Anuj Tiwari

Varsha Gupta

Jyoti Masih

kamar Ali

Raj Aryan

Mohit Rastogi
Ayush Saxena

Sidharth Raghav

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

M.Phil

MA

MA

MA

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.Tech

M.Sc.

12

12

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

M.Com

BA

M.Sc.

BA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

B.Sc., Music Prabhakar

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

MA
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35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Manisha Jain
Rahul

Yash Bansal
Akansha Tyagi
Naincy Rastogi
Varsha Sharma
PRIYA AGARWAL
TAZEEM FATIMA
Amit Gupta
Wagqar Ali
Lakshika Saini
Rati Agarwal
Sarika Rastogi
Soni Gupta
Pallavi Gandhi
Nikitha DSA
Komal Masih

Humera Tabassum

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

M.Com

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

B.Tech

B.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

BA

MA

MA

MA

M.Com

BA

BA

MA



