APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST MARY'S SCH SHANTIPURAM MANDI RD SAMBHAL UP		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130859		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81219		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ST MARYS SCHOOL, SHANTIPURAM, MANDI ROAD SAMBHAL PO, SAMBHAL, - 244302		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR AROCKIA MARY FSJ		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed.		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stmarysch_sambhal@yahoo.in		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9927775388		
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND	https://stmaryssamhhal.com/wp-		

3

NO.		SCHOOLS WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation_1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY	https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-

- REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS **APPLICABLE** COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
- https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/07/noc_1.pdf
- COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE
- content/uploads/2025/07/rte.pdf

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/bulding.pdf

https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/Societie.pdf

- 5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE
 - https://stmaryssambhal.com/wpcontent/uploads/2025/07/fire.pdf
 - COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY
- 6

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/self.pdf					
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/water.pdf					
THE S CHAIR DOCU	NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:						
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE					
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/fee.pdf					
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/academic-calander.pdf					
		content apicado, 2020, 07, academie calamaen.par					

content/uploads/2025/07/smc.pdf LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-**MEMBERS** content/uploads/2025/07/pta.pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://stmaryssambhal.com/wp-**EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY**

content/uploads/2025/07/result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sr. Arockia Mary
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	9
	TGT	20

	PRT				18					
3	TEA	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO				1.5:1				
4	DET	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR				1				
5	DET	AILS OF CO	JNSELLOR AND W	/ELLNE	SS TEACHER	₹	1			
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: X									
SL NO.	YEAR	R	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	STU			PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2024		91	85		93	.41			
RESUL	T CLA	SS: XII								
SL NO.	YEAR	R	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	STU	NO. OF TUDENTS PER PASSED		PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2024		94	83		88	.3			
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:										
SL NO.	INFO	INFORMATION				DETAILS				
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)					16070				
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)					52 & 500				
3			F LABORATORIES SS (IN SQ MTR)	INCLU	DING		6 & 96			
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES					
5	NO.	OF GIRLS T	OILETS				15			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS					15				
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL					https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=sq7Eqsccr3I&t=68s				
F : TEA	E: TEACHER DETAILS:									
SL NC	SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION			ON			QUALIFICATION			
1	Sr. Arockia Mary FSJ PRINCIPAL			PRINCIPAL		M.SC.		M.SC.		
2	Mrs. Rashmi Gandhi PGT						M.A.			
3	Mrs. Bushra Khan PGT						M.A.			

4	Mrs. Rohini Sharma	TGT	M.A.
5	Mrs. Chhavi Pandey	TGT	M.A.
6	Mrs. Binati Sagar	PGT	MCA
7	Mrs. Bhavana Singh	PET	M.Phil
8	Arti Gupta	TGT	MA
9	Mrs Ragini Agarwal	PGT	MA
10	Mrs Sunita Barnwal	TGT	MA
11	Monica Cyril	PRT	B.A.
12	Chaudhary Yashdeep	TGT	M.Sc.
13	Mayank Sharma	PGT	B.Tech
14	Akash Mishra	PGT	M.Sc.
15	Manisha Bisht	PRT	12
16	Shalini Agarwal	PRT	12
17	Rashmi Gupta	PRT	ВА
18	Archana Kushawaha	PRT	MA
19	Ekta Agarwal	PRT	MA
20	Monika Barnwal	PRT	MA
21	Monika	PRT	MA
22	Anupriya Gupta	PRT	M.Com
23	Monika Rani	PRT	ВА
24	Lavanya I	TGT	M.Sc.
25	Narendra Gautam	PTI	ВА
26	Anuj Tiwari	PGT	M.Sc.
27	Varsha Gupta	TGT	M.Sc.
28	Jyoti Masih	PRT	MA
29	kamar Ali	PGT	M.Sc.
30	Raj Aryan	PRT	B.Sc., Music Prabhakar
31	Mohit Rastogi	PGT	M.Sc.
32	Ayush Saxena	TGT	B.Sc.
33	Sidharth Raghav	PGT	MA

34	Manisha Jain	PGT	M.Com
35	Rahul	PGT	M.Com
36	Yash Bansal	TGT	M.Sc.
37	Akansha Tyagi	PGT	M.Sc.
38	Naincy Rastogi	TGT	M.Sc.
39	Varsha Sharma	TGT	MA
40	PRIYA AGARWAL	PRT	B.Tech
41	TAZEEM FATIMA	TGT	B.Sc.
42	Amit Gupta	PGT	MA
43	Waqar Ali	PGT	M.Sc.
44	Lakshika Saini	PRT	ВА
45	Rati Agarwal	NTT	MA
46	Sarika Rastogi	NTT	MA
47	Soni Gupta	NTT	MA
48	Pallavi Gandhi	NTT	M.Com
49	Nikitha DSA	NTT	BA
50	Komal Masih	NTT	BA
51	Humera Tabassum	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA